2  Support better farming methods
3  Use less water
4  Release fewer gases/help stop climate change
5  Protect natural habitats and nature

5. �How many cans of baked beans would it take to fill up an Olympic size 
swimming pool? (standard approximately 400 gram size cans)

Answer: 6,281,407 cans. Six million, two hundred and eighty one thousand, four 
hundred and seven cans. (Team with closest answer wins the point)

Why can’t you trust a  
legume with a secret?

They always spill  
the beans!

Task 6

Measuring success -  Measuring success -  
follow-up questions follow-up questions 

10
mins

HOW TO INTRODUCE THIS ACTIVITY